508206723 11/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8253914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN J. CADY	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONPOINT VISION, INC.	
Street Address:	6A LIBERTY STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	ALISO VIEJO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17479427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK
Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONPV01-00070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. DOYLE	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Doyle, Reg. No. 43,596/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-parent#page4.tif source=Assignment-parent#page5.tif

PATENT 508206723 REEL: 065424 FRAME: 0013

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Parties:

- (1) "The Assignor": Kevin J. Cady, an individual having a place of residence at 6N855 Hastings Drive, St. Charles, Illinois 60175
- (2) "The Assignee": OnPoint Vision, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 6A Liberty Street, Suite 100, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656

Patent Documents:

- (1) U.S. Patent Application No. 14/860,629 (now U.S. Patent No. 10,159,562)
- (2) International Patent Application No. PCT/US2015/051415
- (3) Australian Patent Application No. 2015321522
- (4) New Zealand Patent Application No. 729994
- (5) European Patent Application No. EP15845158.3
- (6) Canadian Patent Application No. 2,961,543
- (7) Japanese Patent Application No. 2017-528300
- (8) Mexican Patent Application No. MX/a/2017/003760
- (9) Korean Patent Application No. 10-2017-7008836
- (10) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/646,254 (now U.S. Patent No. 10,299,910)
- (11) Hong Kong Patent Application No. 18101688.5
- (12) International Patent Application No. PCT/US2018/036519
- (13) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/190,959
- (14) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/398,627
- (15) Australian Patent Application No. 2019204613
- (16) New Zealand Patent Application No. 755995

Recitals:

- (A) Pursuant to an agreement entered into as of July 10, 2019, the Assignor assigned to the Assignee (for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) U.S. Patent No. 10,159,562 and all continuations, divisionals, continuing applications, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamined patents, and foreign counterparts relating to such patent.
- (B) To the extent that the Assignor may continue to hold any rights in or to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Documents or in or to the Patent Documents themselves, the Assignor hereby assigns (for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) to the Assignee:
 - a. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed
 in the Patent Documents and in and to the Patent Documents and all
 continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, substitutions, and
 extensions thereof; and
 - b. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Documents throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for the inventions in its own name throughout the world and including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions, and all rights to register the inventions in appropriate registries.

	SIGNED by Kevin J. Cady, individually.	
<		8/2-4/19
	Kevin J. Cady	Date
	SIGNED on behalf of OnPoint Vision, Inc. bunder the authority of such company in accord	
	is incorporated.	-/2 / //9
	Kevin J. Cady	Date / /
	Chief Executive Officer and President	
	OnPoint Vision, Inc.	